

TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : MT FERGUS 2016(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : HORSE RANCH ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Solicitation No: DTFH70-16-B-00026

State : MT

County : Fergus

Federal Location : Malmstrom AFB

Opened at: Montana
 Opened by: Jeff Patten
 Date: 11/2/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 11/23/2016

Contract Awarded to: Bairco Construction Award Date: 11/22/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7017C00001 Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 1,503,832.50	
Bairco Construction, Ir 1164 Road 7 Lovell, WY 82431		\$ 1,297,081.51	
MK Weeden Constructi PO Bocx 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457		\$ 1,509,594.00	
Battle Ridge Builders, 4505 Thorpe Road Belgrade, MT 59714		\$ 1,540,090.00	
Kovilic Construction Cc 3721 N. Carnation Stre Franklin Park, IL 6013		\$ 1,792,760.00	
Wickens Construction, 804 H Street Lewistown, MT 59457		\$ 2,054,110.84	
South Mountain Builde 1344 South Redwood I Riverton, UT 84065		\$ 2,893,088.28	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 1,503,832.50 \$ 1,297,081.51 \$ 1,509,594.00 \$ 1,540,090.00

Project No: MT FERGUS 2016(1)

Project Name: HORSE RANCH ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Bairco Construction, Inc.		MK Weeden Construction, Inc.		Battle Ridge Builders, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 52,701.00	\$ 52,701.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 8,199.00	\$ 8,199.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 48,116.00	\$ 48,116.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 17,522.00	\$ 17,522.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,849.00	\$ 3,849.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL									
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,667.00	\$ 7,667.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
Line A0140	525	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5.74	\$ 3,013.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,200.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line A0160	525	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 16.37	\$ 8,594.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,250.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line A0180	1.0	ACRE (CQ)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
Line A0200	ALL	LPSM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,874.00	\$ 4,874.00	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0220	2,700	CUYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 9.76	\$ 26,352.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,500.00
20420-0000	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION									
Line A0240	2,600	CUYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00
20701-0100	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE A									
Line A0260	3,100	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00
25101-2600	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 6									
Line A0280	780	CUYD	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 136.05	\$ 106,119.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 109,200.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (base course)									
Line A0300	1,730	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 57,090.00	\$ 54.42	\$ 94,146.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 95,150.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (surface course)									
Line A0320	680	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 68.36	\$ 46,484.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 42,840.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (surface course, bridge)									
Line A0340	95	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 97.71	\$ 9,282.45	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,035.00
30210-0000	BEDDING AND BACKFILL AGGREGATE									
Line A0360	65	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 199.15	\$ 12,944.75	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00
55101-0200	CONCRETE FILLED STEEL PIPE PILE, IN PLACE									
Line A0380	474	LNFT	\$ 240.00	\$ 113,760.00	\$ 651.33	\$ 308,730.42	\$ 343.00	\$ 162,582.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 279,660.00
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)									
Line A0400	66	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 1,893.26	\$ 124,955.16	\$ 920.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132,000.00
55302-3700	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECKED BULB TEE GIRDER									
Line A0420	307	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 600.00	\$ 184,200.00	\$ 627.15	\$ 192,535.05	\$ 875.00	\$ 268,625.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 196,480.00
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL									
Line A0440	7,150	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,937.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,300.00
55601-1100	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, TWO RAIL									
Line A0460	194	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 169.41	\$ 32,865.54	\$ 140.00	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No: MT FERGUS 2016(1) **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 1,503,832.50** **\$ 1,297,081.51** **\$ 1,509,594.00** **\$ 1,540,090.00**

Project Name: HORSE RANCH ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Bairco Construction, Inc.		MK Weeden Construction, Inc.		Battle Ridge Builders, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
56401-0000	BEARING DEVICE									
Line A0480	8	EACH	(CQ) \$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 358.13	\$ 2,865.04	\$ 690.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
60503-0000	GEOCOMPOSITE PAVEMENT EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM									
Line A0500	200	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.89	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
61702-0000	TERMINAL SECTION									
Line A0520	4	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0540	40	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 119.95	\$ 4,798.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH									
Line A0560	40	HOUR	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 112.53	\$ 4,501.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE									
Line A0580	40	HOUR	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 119.95	\$ 4,798.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line A0600	80	HOUR	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 62.94	\$ 5,035.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
62405-0400	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH									
Line A0620	4,300	SQYD	(CQ) \$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,900.00
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT									
Line A0640	4,300	SQYD	\$ 13.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,200.00
62901-0800	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.D									
Line A0660	1,120	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 3,068.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,800.00
63308-3000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3									
Line A0680	4	EACH	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 276.75	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
Line A0700	ALL	LPSM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A0720	110	FXHR	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
64704-1500	MITIGATION, STREAMBED CHANNEL REALIGNMENT									
Line A0740	525	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 13.83	\$ 7,260.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,000.00
65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION									
Line A0760	ALL	LPSM	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 56,236.00	\$ 56,236.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 1,503,832.50 \$ 1,792,760.00 \$ 2,054,110.84 \$ 2,893,088.28

Project No: MT FERGUS 2016(1)

Project Name: HORSE RANCH ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Kovilic Construction Co., Inc.		Wickens Construction, Inc.		South Mountain Builders, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 340,560.00	\$ 340,560.00	\$ 164,150.00	\$ 164,150.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 32,428.00	\$ 32,428.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 159,929.00	\$ 159,929.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 99,830.00	\$ 99,830.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL									
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,834.00	\$ 70,834.00	\$ 8,844.00	\$ 8,844.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
Line A0140	525	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7.29	\$ 3,827.25
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line A0160	525	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 109.88	\$ 57,687.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line A0180	1.0	ACRE (CQ)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,430.00	\$ 19,430.00
20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
Line A0200	ALL	LPSM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 56,280.00	\$ 56,280.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0220	2,700	CUYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 16.03	\$ 43,281.00	\$ 24.12	\$ 65,124.00
20420-0000	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION									
Line A0240	2,600	CUYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 21.03	\$ 54,678.00	\$ 27.35	\$ 71,110.00
20701-0100	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE A									
Line A0260	3,100	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 8,308.00
25101-2600	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 6									
Line A0280	780	CUYD	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 117.91	\$ 91,969.80	\$ 167.50	\$ 130,650.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (base course)									
Line A0300	1,730	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 57,090.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 46.76	\$ 80,894.80	\$ 65.66	\$ 113,591.80
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (surface course)									
Line A0320	680	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 54.76	\$ 37,236.80	\$ 81.74	\$ 55,583.20
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (surface course, bridge)									
Line A0340	95	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 59.76	\$ 5,677.20	\$ 95.14	\$ 9,038.30
30210-0000	BEDDING AND BACKFILL AGGREGATE									
Line A0360	65	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 288.10	\$ 18,726.50
55101-0200	CONCRETE FILLED STEEL PIPE PILE, IN PLACE									
Line A0380	474	LNFT	\$ 240.00	\$ 113,760.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 165,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 142,200.00	\$ 774.52	\$ 367,122.48
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)									
Line A0400	66	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 168,036.00
55302-3700	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECKED BULB TEE GIRDER									
Line A0420	307	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 600.00	\$ 184,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 214,900.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 242,530.00	\$ 770.50	\$ 236,543.50
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL									

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 1,503,832.50 \$ 1,792,760.00 \$ 2,054,110.84 \$ 2,893,088.28

Project No: MT FERGUS 2016(1)

Project Name: HORSE RANCH ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Kovilic Construction Co., Inc.

Wickens Construction, Inc.

South Mountain Builders, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0440	7,150	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,937.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 42,185.00
55601-1100	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, TWO RAIL									
Line A0460	194	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 214.40	\$ 41,593.60
56401-0000	BEARING DEVICE									
Line A0480	8	EACH (CQ)	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 623.10	\$ 4,984.80
60503-0000	GEOCOMPOSITE PAVEMENT EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM									
Line A0500	200	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.11	\$ 1,622.00
61702-0000	TERMINAL SECTION									
Line A0520	4	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,958.00	\$ 19,832.00
62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0540	40	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 184.92	\$ 7,396.80
62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH									
Line A0560	40	HOUR	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 152.76	\$ 6,110.40
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE									
Line A0580	40	HOUR	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 214.40	\$ 8,576.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line A0600	80	HOUR	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 93.80	\$ 7,504.00
62405-0400	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH									
Line A0620	4,300	SQYD (CQ)	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 12.31	\$ 52,933.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 27,004.00
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT									
Line A0640	4,300	SQYD	\$ 13.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 10,148.00
62901-0800	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.D									
Line A0660	1,120	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 6.37	\$ 7,134.40
63308-3000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3									
Line A0680	4	EACH	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 2,144.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
Line A0700	ALL	LPSM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 14,740.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A0720	110	FXHR	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
64704-1500	MITIGATION, STREAMBED CHANNEL REALIGNMENT									
Line A0740	525	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 63.34	\$ 33,253.50	\$ 36.13	\$ 18,968.25
65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION									
Line A0760	ALL	LPSM	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 273,322.74	\$ 273,322.74	\$ 816,931.00	\$ 816,931.00